WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
2/16/2024 thru 2/16/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-005473 02/16/2024 00:28: HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL
DUI

24-005475 02/16/2024 01:16: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 700 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-005484 02/16/2024 05:15: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 400 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

24-005492 02/16/2024 07:20: ACCIDENT/NO PI 3000 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR
ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-005493 02/16/2024 07:27: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-005494 02/16/2024 07:42: TRANSPORT 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
TRANSPORT

24-005495 02/16/2024 07:43: SEXUAL ASSAULT 800 BLOCK CHELSEA DR
SEXUAL ASSAULT

24-005496 02/16/2024 07:55: ACCIDENT/NO PI S CAMERON ST/ E CECIL ST

ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-005500 02/16/2024 09:34: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 300 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-005503 02/16/2024 10:16: DOG RUNNING AT LARGE BELLVIEW AVE/ VALLEY AVE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

24-005505 02/16/2024 11:02: CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT



24-005506 02/16/2024 11:05: BURGLARY - DELAYED 300 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
BURGLARY - DELAYED

24-005508 02/16/2024 11:13: JUVENILE PROBLEM 300 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
JUVENILE PROBLEM

24-005510 02/16/2024 11:15: HIT AND RUN 600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
HIT AND RUN
24-005511 02/16/2024 11:34: ACCIDENT/WITH PI 2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

ACCIDENT/WITH PI

24-005513 02/16/2024 11:45: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

24-005514 02/16/2024 11:57: SUSPICIOUS PERSON E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S LOUDOUN ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-005517 02/16/2024 12:24: ACCIDENT/NO PI 2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-005518 02/16/2024 12:54: ASSAULT IN PROGRESS 2200 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

24-005521 02/16/2024 13:12: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 400 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

24-005522 02/16/2024 13:13: DRUG CASE 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
DRUG CASE

24-005524 02/16/2024 13:17: HIT AND RUN 600 BLOCK E CORK ST
HIT AND RUN

24-005525 02/16/2024 13:24: ACCIDENT/NO PI MAPLE DR/ OAK DR

ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-005529 02/16/2024 13:37: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE BEAU ST/ SHERLOCK TRCE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-005531 02/16/2024 13:58: ACCIDENT/NO PI 200 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
ACCIDENT/NO PI



24-005532

24-005534

24-005535

24-005537

24-005543

24-005547

24-005549

24-005551

24-005554

24-005556

24-005559

24-005562

24-005575

24-005576

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

14:01:

14:19:

14:23:

14:26:

15:00:

15:21:

15:40:

16:34:

17:01:

17:39:

18:32:

18:45:

20:04:

20:05:

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

MISSING PERSON
MISSING PERSON

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

FRAUD
FRAUD

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK MOLDEN DR

100 BLOCK LINDEN DR

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

00 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

400 BLOCK OAK DR

E CORK ST/ S KENT ST 'DTM

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST



24-005579

24-005580

24-005581

24-005583

24-005586

24-005589

24-005590

24-005591

24-005595

24-005597

24-005599

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

02/16/2024

Total Number of Calls:

20:19:

20:32:

20:48:

20:54:

21:10:

21:25:

21:47:

22:02:

23:05:

23:08:

23:28:

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
DRUG CASE

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

LARCENY
LARCENY

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DOMESTIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

DIRECTED/EXTRA PATROL
DRUG CASE

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

50

200 BLOCK E CORK ST

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

300 BLOCK S KENT ST

200 BLOCK E CORK ST

300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

700 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR

600 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE

500 BLOCK GRAY AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
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